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6,16 Youth Allowances, by province, fiscal year ended Mar. 31,1973 with totals for 1969-73 

Province or territory Youths for whom 
allowances paid 
in March 

Net total 
allowances 
paid during 
fiscal year 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 
Canada 1973 

1972 
1971 
1970 
1969 

18,405 
3,908 

27,605 
23,626 

248,745 
31,972 
32,874 
56,015 
69,518 

407 
639 

513,714 
516,253 
508,960 
484,476 
462,385 

2,063,258 
450,358 

3,204,779 
2,740,586 

1 

28,778,056 
3,698,891 
3,802,380 
6,426,151 
7,925,451 

45,380 
74,130 

59,209,420 
59,651,007f 
58,020,099 
55,101,899 
52,457,273 

*Prior to 1974, Youth Allowances were not provided by the federal government in Quebec. Quebec paid $23.6 million under 
its own Schooling Allowances Program during the fiscal year ended 1973. Compensation to Quebec is made under the terms 
of the Established Programs (Interim Arrangements) Act. The totals shown for Canada do not include these sums. 

6.17 Number of projects approved and expenditure for the New Horizons Program, by province, fiscal years 
ended Mar. 31, 1973 and 1974 

Province or territory 1974 
Number of 
projects 

Expenditure Number of 
projects 

Expenditure 
$ 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 
Canada 

9 
10 
18 
29 

126 
137 
31 
33 
36 
62 

2 
493 

44.580 
27,106 

173,646 
138,522 
522,820 
600,501 
133,880 
118,128 
139,297 
237,528 

9,136 

2,145,144 

24 
16 
31 
51 

393 
548 
122 
137 
103 
186 

3 

1,614 

159,790 
53,479 

364,399 
281,273 

2,038,887 
3,151,718 

484,183 
457,345 
609,346 

1,007,127 

17,880 
8,625,427 

6.18 Canada Assistance Plan: recipients of social allowances, by province, March 1973 

Province and program 

NEWFOUNDLAND 
Long term 
Short term 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

NOVA SCOTIA 
Provincial 
Municipal 

NEW BRUNSWICK 
Cash 
Voucher 

QUEBEC 

ONTARIO 
Family benefits (provincial) 
General welfare (municipal) 

MANITOBA 
Long term 
Short term 

SASKATCHEWAN 

ALBERTA 
Provincial 
Municipal 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 

Total 

Cases 
Single 
persons 

8,156 
6,130 
2,026 

1,511 

13,536 
8,746 
4,790 

6,161 
5,308 

853 

-
72,288 
36,908 
35,380 

3,075 

3,075 

15,000 

13,875 
12,881 

994 

25,038 

158,640 

Family 
heads 

14,105 
9,446 
4,659 

1,428 

10,139 
5,489 
4,650 

11,448 
8,848 
2,600 

-
70,759 
45,818 
24,941 

2,231 

2,231 

10,255 

19,683 
18,105 

1,578 

22,508 

162,556 

Unclas
sified 

-

-
-

~ 

175,016 

~ 

26,335 
26,335 

-
-

-
201,351 

Tota l ' 

22,261 
15,576 
6,685 

2,939 

23,675 
14,235 

9.440 

17,609 
14,156 
3,453 

175,016 

143,047 
82,726 
60,321 

31,641 
26,335 

5,306 

25,255 

33,558 
30.986 

2,572 

47,546 

522,547 

Depen
dents 

48,651 
29,255 
19,396 

4,299 

27,228 
14,607 
12,621 

40,966 
30,614 
10,352 

231,436 

164,833 
107.770 
57,063 

38,786 
31,602 

7,184 

31,473 

51,898 
47,344 

4,554 

56,443 

696,013 

Total 
recip
ients*. ' 

70,912 
44,831 
26,081 

7,238 

50,903 
28.842 
22,061 

58,575 
44,770 
13,805 

406,452 

307,880 
190,496 
117,384 

70,427 
57,937 
12,490 

56,728 

85,456 
78,330 

7,126 

103,989 

1,218,560 

includes some individuals in institutions in some provinces. 
'Includes dependents; there is some duplication where recipients receive benefits under more than one program. 


