6.16 Youth Allowances, by province, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1973 with totals for 1969-73

Province or territory		Youths for whom allowances paid in March	Net total allowances paid during fiscal year \$	
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Ouebec		18,405 3,908 27,605 23,626	2,063,258 450,358 3,204,779 2,740,586	
Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories		248,745 31,972 32,874 56,015 69,518 407 639	28,778,056 3,698,891 3,802,380 6,426,151 7,925,451 45,380 74,130	
Canada	1973 1972 1971 1970 1969	513,714 516,253 508,960 484,476 462,385	59,209,420 59,651,007 58,020,099 55,101,899 52,457,273	

Prior to 1974, Youth Allowances were not provided by the federal government in Quebec. Quebec paid \$23.6 million under its own Schooling Allowances Program during the fiscal year ended 1973. Compensation to Quebec is made under the terms of the Established Programs (Interim Arrangements) Act. The totals shown for Canada do not include these sums.

6.17 Number of projects approved and expenditure for the New Horizons Program, by province, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1973 and 1974

Province or territory	1973		1974		
	Number of projects	Expenditure \$	Number of projects	Expenditure \$	
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory and	9 10 18 29 126 137 31 33 36 62	44,580 27,106 173,646 138,522 522,820 600,501 133,880 118,128 139,297 237,528	24 16 31 51 393 548 122 137 103	159,790 53,479 364,399 281,273 2,038,887 3,151,184 484,183 457,345 609,346 1,007,127	
Northwest Territories	2	9,136	3	17,880	
Canada	493	2,145,144	1,614	8,625,427	

6.18 Canada Assistance Plan: recipients of social allowances, by province, March 1973

Province and program	Cases	Cases			Depen-	Total
OTTAL COLLABORATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	Single persons	Family heads	Unclas- sified	Total ¹	dents	recip- ients',"
NEWFOUNDLAND Long term Short term	8,156 6,130 2,026	14,105 9,446 4,659	E	22,261 15,576 6,685	48,651 29,255 19,396	70,912 44,831 26,081
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND	1,511	1,428	-	2,939	4,299	7,238
NOVA SCOTIA Provincial Municipal	13,536 8,746 4,790	10,139 5,489 4,650	=	23,675 14,235 9,440	27,228 14,607 12,621	50,903 28,842 22,061
NEW BRUNSWICK Cash Voucher	6,161 5,308 853	11,448 8,848 2,600	- 3	17,609 14,156 3,453	40,966 30,614 10,352	58,575 44,770 13,805
QUEBEC		-	175,016	175,016	231,436	406,452
ONTARIO Family benefits (provincial) General welfare (municipal)	72,288 36,908 35,380	70,759 45,818 24,941	Ξ	143,047 82,726 60,321	164,833 107,770 57,063	307,880 190,496 117,384
MANITOBA Long term Short term	3,075 3,075	2,231	26,335 26,335	31,641 26,335 5,306	38,786 31,602 7,184	70,427 57,937 12,490
SASKATCHEWAN	15,000	10,255	_	25,255	31,473	56,728
ALBERTA Provincial Municipal	13,875 12,881 994	19,683 18,105 1,578	3	33,558 30,986 2,572	51,898 47,344 4,554	85,456 78,330 7,126
BRITISH COLUMBIA	25,038	22,508	3 A	47,546	56,443	103,989
Total	158,640	162,556	201,351	522,547	696,013	1,218,560

Includes some individuals in institutions in some provinces.
Includes dependents; there is some duplication where recipients receive benefits under more than one program.